UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP DELAWARE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 551

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PROVIDENCE AUTHORIZING A TAX LEVY ON ALL REAL ESTATE PROPERTY WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP AND FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024

THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER PROVIDENCE, DELAWARE COUNTY, PA, DOES HEREBY ENACT AND ORDAIN:

Section I: That a tax is hereby levied on all real property within Upper Providence Township subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2024 as follows:

The rate for general purposes, shall be 2.399 mills on each dollar of assessed valuation, or the sum of \$2.399 dollars on each one thousand dollars of assessed valuation.

That all other taxes and fees currently levied but not specifically altered or authorized herein shall continue at the same rates and amounts.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED THIS 21st DAY OF DECEMBER 2023.

	٦	UPPER PROVIDENCE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL
		Elgin Akarsoy, Chairperson Township Council
		•
Attest:		
	Joseph P. Egan Assistant Township Secretary	